
 

Kittitas County Solid Waste Programs 
925 Industrial Way,  Ellensburg,  WA   98926 

Telephone: (509) 962-7542 
Fax: (509) 962-7087 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
March 7, 2017 
 
     
 
 
CH2M  
Attention:  Tom Parker, PE , Project Manager     
1100 5th Ave NE     
Suite 500      
Bellevue, WA 98425 
 
RE: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Service Agreement 
 
This Amendment will add Phase 2 of the Transfer station Feasibility study.  Phase 2 will include 
site evaluation and public meetings at outlined in the attachment. 
 
Original Professional Service Agreement   $  69,143.00 
Phase 2 Site evaluation and public meetings  $199,800.00 
 
Total Adjust Service Contract Amount   $268,943.00 
 
 
I have enclosed four copies of this change please sign and return. 
 
 
Approval 
Kittitas County Chair Board of Commissioners  CH2M  
 
BY:_____________________________   BY:_________________________ 
 
Name:__________________________   Name:_______________________ 
TITLE:____________________________    TITLE:_______________________  
DATE:____________________________    DATE:______________________ 

 


